10-06-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 102853321 ▼ ▼				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ , 102003,321 ▼ ▼ . To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mohammad Ali Jamnia Joe Chu Jack Chen Kenneth G. Such Patrick Forster Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other All assymment specified Execution Date: Safet 22,2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DeAmertek Corporation, Inc. Internal Address: 96888888888888888888888888888888888888			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert I Marsh	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name: Robert L. Marsh Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P. O. Box 4468	8. Deposit account number: 50-0783			
City: Wheaton State: IL Zip: 60189-4468				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Robert L. Marsh Sobert 1 Marsh 09/28/2004				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	r sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

10/05/2004 HBETACHE 00000145 10952094

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (06-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) M417				
14 Kimberly Circle Whereas, I/We, Jack Chen of Oak Brook, Illinois6052, hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
Application Number/					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	Sept 22, 2004, and				
Whereas, DeAmertek Corporation, Inc. Oak Brook, Illin					
to assignee whose mailing address is 300 Windsor Dr., Oak B	rook, 11 605238				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$1 acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicassign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the stand the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would hassignment and sale not been made.	cant(s), by these presents do sell, aid invention in the United States in may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue said it in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this				
at Oak Brook, Illinois	. 20 04				
at Oak Brook, Illinois	•				
State of Illinois)	(Signature)				
County of DuPage SS:					
Before me personally appeared saidlock Chen					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and dead-this. 22					
day of September, 20 04. OFFICIAL SEAL ROBERT L MARSH					
Seal Robert 2 March NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 108/21/	(Notary Public)				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represe forms if more than one signature is required, See below.	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple				

This form offers a sample or suggested formet for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	Docket Number (Optional) M417				
Whereas, I/We, Kenneth G.Such 231 Biltmore, North Barrington, hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain n Device for Latching a Cabi:	ew and useful improvement				
for which an application for a United States	Patent was filed on				
Application Number/					
in the states in	Sufation Sufation 2	2 md, 2004, and			
Whereas, DeAmertek Corporation, Inc. to assignee whose mailing address is 300 W	Oak Brook, Illinding	nerein referred			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and int	erest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum acknowledged, and other good and valuable cor assign and transfer unto said assignee the full a and the entire right, title and interest in and to United States, I/We hereby authorize and reques United States Patent to said assignee, of the er use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of he said Patent may be granted, as fully and entiassignment and sale not been made.	nsideration, I/We, the application and exclusive right to the sale any and all Patents which at the Commissioner of Patentire right, title, and interest his legal representatives, to be rely as the same would him.	ant(s), by these presents do sell, id invention in the United States may be granted therefor in the ent and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which are been held by me had this			
executed this 22 md day of	Seplember	, 20 <u>04</u>			
at Oak Brook, Illinois					
State of Illinois	le le	(Signature)			
County of <u>DuPage</u> SS:		/ .			
Before me personally appeared said Keny		<u> </u>			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be day of \$2004.	OFFICIAL SEAL	who be			
Sood Robert 2 March	ROBERT L MARSH	· •			
	MY COMMISSION EXPINES:08/3	1/05 (Notary Public)			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of	nie eiture mierest or meir represen	uauvo(s) are required. Submit multiple			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

* ☐ Total of ___

Sample Form (former PTO/SS/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

M417

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Whereas, I/We, Patr	ick Forst	er	of	229 N. Lii	Ill ncoln,Westn	linois nont hereafter
referred to as applican						
• •						
Device for	Latening	a Cabi	net boo.	L 		
for which an applic				filed on		
Application Number	r/		·	·		
X for which an applic	ation for a Uni	ted States	Patent was	executed on S	apo 22,	2004, and
Whereas.	rporation	i, Inc.	Oak Br	ook. Illir	nois	horain referred
to assignee whose ma						
_	_			-		
desirous of acquiring th	e entire ngnt, t	me and in	terest in the	same;		
acknowledged, and oth assign and transfer unt and the entire right, titl United States, I/We her United States Patent to use and behoof; and fo said Patent may be grassignment and sale not be compared to the said Patent may be grassignment and sale not be compared to the said Patent may be grassignment and sale not be compared to the said Patent may be grassignment and sale not be compared to the said Patent may be grassignment and sale not be compared to the said patent may be grassignment and sale not be compared to the said patent may be grassignment and sale not be compared to the said patent may be grassignment.	o said assigned and interest eby authorized assigned the use and interest and interest and interest as fully to been made.	e the full in and to and reque a, of the e behoof of y and en	and exclusive any and a set the Commontire right, this legal reptirely as the	re right to the solid Patents which includes the patents which interest resentatives, to same would	aid invention in h may be grant tent and Tradem it in and to the so the full end of the have been held	the United States and therefor in the tarks to issue said same, for his sole the term for which I by me had this
Executed this	dd	day of _	SEDI	EMISE/E	, 20_	9 7
at Oak Brook,	Illinois					· ·
				Cal	De Jones	<u> </u>
State of Illinois					(Signatur	9)
County of DuPage	, ss:	:				
Before me personally a	 opeared said _	Park	rick	Forest	20	
and acknowledged the f	oregoing instru	ıment to b	e dis fronza	AUT POOP TIE	anger 3	
day of Sell	.2004	•	BOF	ERT L MAR	6n }	
		•	NOTARY P	WELIC, STATE OF	LI IMOLE E	1 1
Seal Rollina	12 Mo	ach	XY COMM	MOSION EXPIRES: OF	3/21/06 ≥	Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inve forms if more than one signatur	ntors or assignees to is required. See	of record o	f the entire inte	rest or their represe		•

this form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	M417
Whereas, I/We, Joe Chu of 142 Spring	g Avo, Color Eller JL 6
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	
Device for Latching a Cabinet Door	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	Sept 22, 2004, and
Whereas, Corporation, Inc. Oak Brook, Illin	
to assignee whose mailing address is 300 windsor Dr., Oak F	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pat United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would assignment and sale not been made.	tent and Trademarks to issue said st in and to the same, for his sole o the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this
et Oak Brook, Illinois	, 20 <u>07</u> .
at Oak Brook, Illinois	•
	e Gm
State of Illinois SS:	(Signature)
County of DuPage	
Before me personally appeared said Mur	international control of the control
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and dead this	
day of	
Seal Rebeat 2 Mouse South Market Seal Rebeat 2 Mouse Seal Rebeat 2 Mouse Seal Representation Expenses 19872	1/06 \$
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represe forms if more than one signature is required, See below.	intative(s) are required. Submit multiple

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

PATENT